DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 03)
(Tender notice No. 627) opening 13-06-2017.

1 [ Name of Procuring Agency: | ’ Dlstrlct Council Karachi |
' “Tender Reference No Nn._[).(;.lx / District Engineer / 2017 / 627 Dated 24-05-2017 |
3 Tender Description/name of W url\ Providing laying Water Supply line at Master Allah Bux ‘
/ item Goth .llun;_ with main road to Shahi Goth UC (..ulap
4 | \kllmd of Prm.uwmunl ‘ \ln“lu Smlm (one envelop) .
- 1 Tender Published: _ ‘ Ihmuuh SPPRA website - l
6 Total Bid dm,umuns‘ Sold: | ' 03 Nos - |
7 Total Bids Received [ 03 !\ns
8 ‘Technical Bid ()}')LI'III]L date ’
- (if applicable): B l - - - - 1
9 No. of Bid tu,hnndll\ quallhcd \
(if applicable) B J S ’I
10 Bid(s) Rejected ’ Nil) |
4.; e =1 | e
11 |F inancial Bid ()punn“ date 13- ()()-"Ul? -
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
T . .| cost | RankinEin— \ Comparison ‘ Reasons for 1 -
| - Name of Firm : e
S.No : | offered by terms of | with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
! or Bidder caa | ‘ S
| | the Bidder cost cost | rejection | N
1 | y ‘ 3 || 4 ‘ 5 ‘ 6 [ 7 |
R ; { Pay order No 01563163
:*”S I\l??-\/.lhlﬁll [ . ! Substantially i Amount Rs.20.000 |
I B A pvigey | 9,82,055/= | 1" Lowest | 19.70% Above | Responsive | Bank Islami ‘
) M/S Al Sadaqat Pay order No002678 1
N Construction 3 ‘ ‘ ‘ Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/ ‘
| Company | 9,83,696/F L Vi Lowest | 19.90% Above { Responsive | Bank Al Falah _ )
w g Pay order No 2509422
3 \1 S‘Fh._!\‘,th ‘ 19 Lowest ‘ Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/
| Lm"'P“M"Sh _1.9.84,5171 L7 7 | 20%Above | Responsive | NIB Bank N

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S New Vision
Enterprise declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder.

e " W
Mr.Khan Muham alik (Member) Mr.Tauqeerb s (Member) \Mr Fazal Mehmbood Gill (Chairman)

Accounts Offce EExecutie Engineer District I:ngineer
District Coungbl Karachi D.M.C (L:ast) ‘>f‘/l‘h’i\llld Council Karachi




, OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

NoD.CK/DE/ | 70/ /2017 Dazed:/Z//(//za/,Z

SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 13-06-2017

I- A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer, District

Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

2- The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited
for the procurement of works vide D.E , D.C.K Karachi letter No. DCK / D.E /627 / 2017,
dated 24-05-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement

Regularity Authority Government of Sindh.

Following attend the meeting.

1- Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman
District Engineer,
District Council Karachi.

2- Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member
Accounts Officer.,
District Council Karachi

3- Mr. Taugeer Abbas Member
Executive Engineer,
D.M.C ( East)
3- During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee.
i- The tender received on dated 13-06-2017 were opened before the procurement
committee in presence of representatives of participants.
ii- The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop.

iti-  The tender was opened on 13-06-2017at 12.00 PM before the tender opening

Committee.
4- The committee was informed that 10 Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding
documents upto dated 12-06-2017 and all participants responsed the bids and received today

upto 13-06-2017 in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

2\

Mr. Fazal Mehm (Chairman)

District Engineer
K'7 District Council Karachi

Mr.Khan Muhamm lik (Member)
Accounts Of]
District Council

(Cont....P/2)



(Page No.2)

(Work No. 07)
(Tender notice No. 627) opening 13-06-2017.

5- During the opening of tender received, following status was found.

Sr.No/ Ranking in
Work Name of Firms Remarks
Number ' Term of Cost
01 M/S Al Sadagat Construction Company | 1" Lowest Accepted
- M/S New Vision Enterprises 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
- M/S Habib Enterprises 3 Lowest Highest Rejected
02 M/S M.M Jokhio Enterprises 1" Lowest Accepted
- M/S M Adil Enterprises 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
03 M/S New Vision Enterprises 1" Lowest Accepted
- M/S Al Sadaqat Construction Company 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
- M/S Hi Tech Enterprises 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
04 M/S New Vision Enterprises 1" Lowest Accepted
- M/S Al Sadaqgat Construction Company 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
- M/S Multi Tech Enterprises 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
05 M/S M.Adil Enterprises 1" Lowest Accepted
5 M/S M.M Jokhio Enterprises 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
- M/S New Vision Enterprises 37 Lowest Highest Rejected
06 M/S Habib Enterprises 1" Lowest Accepted
- M/S Multi Tech Enterprise 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
= M/S Noorani Construction & General Order 3% Lowest
Supplier i Highest Rejected
07 M/S Ali Akbar & Co 1" Lowest Accepted
- M/S Faiq Enterprises 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected

6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing
arithmetically and financially with sanctioned estimates / schedule of prices and criteria for
eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.

7- Recommendation.

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective
tender.

8- Decision.

In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned
lowest responsive bidders accordingly.

A\

Mr.Khan Muham alik (Member) Mr.Taugeer/Ab ;{Member) Mr. Fazal Mehm ill (Chairman)

Accounts O District Engineer

v Execltive Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C ( East) ﬂDisuict Council Karachi




OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

ATTENDANCE SHEET
Subject: N.I.T. Ref No. D.C.K /D.E /2017/627 Dated 24-05-2107

Dated of opening: - 13-06-2017.

Sr.No. Name of Firm - Signature

8 /\’//:(" FhE ffw&?,@/ . CensH- Lo

/\///f’. /\/e’-m} 'S 70 !%7/@’:795/‘5“ ’%{#/

AT / o Alalih &47/&7; /5l W

4. /\//5 MM (jakﬁiﬂ él’}/é}ﬁ;b}fg MMYUJ)

AR AT pdel 5;/¢,,/p}/.'c¢ W

/\//s. plr Meels éffé/;/)'r/}’ff— O/ ()

Tn e Mty feels Enlprie | i

; /\//F. N ooy Consthatons 48 s

éwe/rﬂ( vl W;U

9 /k--//s'. A AKLar & U i

= P i

10 y\//f ”ZZ{‘Z &7&7; 2pes C,ﬂ/VV‘“

Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehm (Chairman)

Accounty/Officer Executive Engineer \ District Engineer
District Countil Karachi D.M.C (East) Lﬂ District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 01)
(Tender notice No. 627) opening 13-06-2017.

el o | : .
1 | Name of Pm«,unnn \L,LI"IL\ | Dis trlct Council Karachi
i 2 | Tender Reference No | No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 627 Dated 24-05-2017
I Tender Description/name of W nrk Hiringof Machinary for repair dam bands at Patan Goth
| / item and Shanasi Burfat Goth UC Moidan. '
} 4 — 4 —_— S— {
| 4 | Method of Procurement _ | Single Stage (one envelop) B
| § __|_1L[1_dﬂ.l' I’_uhltshud | T Through SPPRA website 7 - J
} 6 | Total Bid documents Sold: ‘ 1 03 Nos l
v i ‘ Total Blds RCLu\Ld | ()3 Nos
| 8 Technical Bid Opening date ' N/A
| | (if applicable): & - - -
e [ No. of Bid technically qlld|l|ILd ey N/A
~ | (ifapplicable) ‘ F ) 7 7 B |
10 r Bid(s) RLiLLlL(j | (Nil) i
| ,JI Ll g@nual Bid ()punm_ date | 13-06-2017 . -
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
i - ‘ - Name of Firm | “Cost | X Tl'.mk_ing in | -(-‘umparis-(;l; ‘ Reasons for |
S.No . | offered by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder ; Falifir
‘ | | the Bidder |  cost ‘ cost | rejection | J
L1 | 2 . 3 | 4 | 5 6 | i ‘
i | M/S Al Sadaqat | 1 ‘ Pay order No1016227 |
Construction ‘ . Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/-
| | Company 1 990,720/% 1" Lowest = Offer Rate J Responsive | Bank Islami
; 9 N " [ _ Pay order No 02509423
| - [M b e , Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000
l | NIerprises [ 9.91.680/= 2" Lowest | Offer Rate | Responsive | NIB Bank
— | Z.F,0eu -l - |
3 IS Hahi [ I’d\ order No 303730
‘ 3 | rlh,”‘.]'l?l,b. | | 39 Lowest ' | Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000
| '}“"rp“'\“‘\ | 9,92.640/4 | o = Offer Rate | Responsive | Sindh Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Al Sadaqat
Construction Company declared Qas the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and
recommended for awarding contract\o the bidder.

\VIVUS

Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbay (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood G#{Chairman)

-xecutive Engineer Y, District Engineer
arachi 1D.M.C gLast) (//)i\h'icl Council Karachi

Accounts Offic
District Council



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 01) (nNiT-07 Works)
Tender Notice No.627 opening date 13-06-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work:. Hiringof Machinary for repair dam bands at Patan Goth and Shanasi Burfat Goth UC

Moidan.
M/S Al Sadaqat S e s !
B Eligibility Criteria Construction MS New Vision M/S Habib Enterprises
No. ) Enterprises
Company
by | IVEN Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA N.A
3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a
4 Registration certificate
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available ' Available |
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Mmm.mm Fn_re year's Vg Ves Vs
experience of relevant field.
G |[‘Dusuaverahaciesst i Available Available | Available
three years
g | NI BI0 Senaity is Available Available Available
attached. |
Bid is signed, named and |
g stamped by the aut'horlzed Yes Yes Yes
person of the firm along
with authorization letter. l
g [QERGHET Lisgtited Qualified Qualified | Qualified
\ o o

Mr.Khan Muhammad Mali

District Council Kar,

Mr. Fazal MeNnioo hairman)
District Engineer

\y District Council Karachi

(Member)
Accounts Officer




l

Mr. Khan Muhammad Mali
Accounts Officer/
District Council Karachi

Mr.Tauqgeer A lﬁms (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

. DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
. COMPARATIVE STATEMENT
Work No-01 N.I1.T 07 Works. (Tender notice No.627) opening 13-06-2017.
SUBJECT:- Hiringof Machinary for repair dam bands at Patan Goth and Shanasi Burfat Goth UC Moidan.
T
r :; i Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
I | Cost of Offer Rate Rs 9,93,023/= : ; : Comparison with Cost offered
1 ‘ £l ) S T p
I I _S_:.io Name ol Surmior Bilder ~_ Schedule cost by the Bidder
| ! Rs 9,93,023/=
| . I M/S Al Sadaqat Construction Company i
! L Offer Rate 9,90,720/=
|
| . |
| | Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,93,023/= 2 M/S New Vision Enterprises |
| L Offer Rate 9.91,680/= |
| | - - ‘
| - S
! : 3 M/S Habib Enterprises ‘L
’ ‘ - Offer Rate 9.92.640/= |
[ Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,93,023/= | Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
l _— Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,93,023/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.90.720/=
a Difference:- RS 2,304/=
Rs 2.304/= x 100 = 0.23% Below
. RS 9,93,023/=
It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Al Sadaqat Construétjon Company_at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being theNowest in competition. [f approved the
work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

L

U~

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Y District Engineer
(/ ~ District Council Karachi



Bid Evaluation Report
(Work No. 02)
. N B ) B (Tender notice No. 627) opening 13-06-2017.

I | Name of Procuring Agency: | District Council Karachi
l 2 Tender Reference No _ No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 627 Dated 24-05-2017

3 Tender Description/name of Work | Providing laying Water Supply line at Saleh Muhammad
‘ /item ' Khaskheli Goth UC Moidan.
! 4 | Method of Procurement | Single Stage (one cnvelop)
| S Tender Published: _ | Through SPPRA website
- Total Bid documents Sold: ‘ 03 Nos
[ 7 Total Bids Received | 03 Nos

Technical Bid Opening date ;
| g | Sehnic eHmg Hoke | N/A
\ - (if applicable): | | -
|9 I\'.o‘. of B.id technically qualified | N/A
’ | (ifapplicable) ‘ -
10 Bid(s) Rejected | (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date | 13-06-2017 -
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
' Name of Firm Cost | | Ranking in Comparison | Reasons for
| S.No ' : offered by | termsof with Estimated | acceptance/ | Remarks
or Bidder S ; T

F ! the Bidder coslt | cost | rejection

1 2 3 4 . 5 6 . £ |

[ S R R 5o [ Pay order No 00522998 |

| !\.I/.S M.}I. -]‘()Mll(l | Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=

| | Enterprises 9,96,002/= | 1" Lowest | 19.25% Above | Responsive | Sindh Bank

2 M/S M Adil
| Enterprises

9.97.255/4 2
L)

Jokhio Enterprise declared has tl

I

Substantially
19.40% Above ‘

Responsive

d
" Lowest

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
The E.I= concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S MM
> lowest responsive bidder by the committee and

recommended for awarding contrachto the bidder.

District Council Karachi

Mr.TauqeerAt{a (Member)
xecutive Kngireer

D.M.C (Last)

Mr. Fazal Mehmood

District Engineer

‘ Pay order No(829994
| Amount Rs.20,000/
| Sindh Bank

(Chairmany™

tstrict Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 02) (niT-07 works)

Tender Notice No.627 opening date 13-06-2017

Name of Work:. Providing laving Water Supply line at Saleh Muhammad Khaskheli Goth UC Moidan

Accounts
District Cou

il Karachi

Mr.Tauqeﬁbba

Executiv® Engineer

P

(Member)

D.M.C (East)

r. Fazal Mehmood Gill (C
s District Engineer
istrict Council Karachi

ol Eligibility Criteria i C’.M M Jgkhm M/S M Adil Enterprises ‘
No. * Enterprises '
L. |NIN Available Available |
%
2 e - 1etrati
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA N.A l
3. | Professional Tax %
3. ‘ rofessional Tax NA NA ‘
1 Registration certificate ) B
' [with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
Minimum Five year’s - N
# experience of relevant field. Yes Yes
g (o ot Available Available |
7 _Requ”ed Bid Secuity is Available Available
attached. |
Bid is signed, named and [
stamped by the authorized " _
- person of the firm along Yes Yes
| with authorization letter.
ified / Disqualifie — T
9 Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified ’
\ —

rman)



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

. Work No-02 N.I.T 07 Works. (Tender notice No. 627) opening 13-06-2017.
SUBJECT:- Providing laving Water Supply line at Saleh Muhammad Khaskheli Goth UC Moidan.

‘ :; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
| |
{ | CostofSchedule _ Rs 8,35222/= | | . | . s ; Comparison with | Cost offered
Add 20% Above except item # 4,57 & 8 Rs 1.64.678/= | | S"N° Name of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost by the Bidder | |
L ‘ Rs 9,99,900/= | | |
| 1 M/S M.M Jokhio Enterprises
‘ - B 19.25% Above | 9,96,002/=
- - |
| Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,99,900/= 2 M/S M Adil Enterprises ‘ ‘
i ‘ L | 19.40% Above | 9.97,255/= | |
| | B o N o R
L |
1 |
| |
- —i—— P ] I - ‘
I [ Total Estimate Cost/ PC Cost Rs 9,99,900/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost |
L | e __| Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,99,900/= ‘
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.96.002/= ‘
Difference:- RS 3,898/= [
| Rs 3.898/= x 100 = 0.38% Below

| RS 9,99,900/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S M.M Jokhio Enterptjses at @ 19.25% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work
- order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010Mmended-2013.

Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik(Member) Mr.Tauqeer / "Ila (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehm

Accounts Officer Executite Engineer \u istrict Engi
District CounciFKarachi D.M.C (East) istrict Council Karachi

\.




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 03) (niT-07 Works)
Tender Notice No.627 opening date 13-06-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work:. Providing laying Water Supply line at Master Allah Bux Goth along with main road to
Shahi Goth UC Gadap

M/S Al Sadagat | ‘

. st o ' Visi . /S Hi ‘
- Eligibility Criteria oS New Y:snon Construction M. % TCCh
No. Enterprises Enterprises

: Company
L [NIN Available Available | Available
2 : istrati
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA N.A NA
l
5 . l
3. |Professional Tax NA N.A .a
4 Registration certificate
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 an'fulm Five year’s i Vs Vs Yes
experience of relevant field.
Turnover of at least last : i ‘ \
6 Available Available Available
three years

Required Bid Security is

7 Available Available Available
attached. .
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized '
B person of the firm along Yes Yes | Yes
with authorization letter.
9 fewalided - Eigguabiice Quz{l‘lud Qualified Qualified |
N SV | SS— —J
Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member) Mr.Taugegr Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill {Chairman)

Accounts Qfficer Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) istrict Council Karachi



> DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

. COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-03 N.I.T 07 Works. (Tender notice No. 627) opening 13-06-2017.

SUBJECT:- Providing laying Water Supply line at Master Allah Bux Goth along with main road to Shahi Goth UC Gadap

|

‘ :; : Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 Cost of Schedule Rs 8,20,431/= N . " ; Comparison with Cost offered
| Add 20% Above Rs 1,64,086/= SENe Nanasiat Ko Dwioer Schedule cost by the Bidder !
Rs 9,84,517/= |
’ I M/S New Vision Enterprises
| 19.70% Above 9,82,055/=
| .
|
| Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,84,517/= 2 | M/S Al Sadaqgat Construction Company
i B o - 19.90% Above 9.83.696/=
| 3 M/S Hi Tech Enterprises
L | | | 20% Above 9,84.517/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost o Rs 9,84,517/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
| . Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,84,517/=
| Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.82.055/=
Difference:- RS 2,462/=
Rs 2.462/= x 100 = 0.25% Below
RS 9.,84,517/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S New Vision Enterprises at @ 19.70% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work
order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 ¥mended-2013.

Mr. Khan Muham
Accounts
District Coun

Malik(Member) Mr.Tauqeer / i)as Member) Mr. F ehihood Gi
ficer Executive Engineer

v _ District Engineer
Karachi D.M.C (East) W District Council Karachi

(Chairman)




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 04)
(Tender notice No. 627) opening 13-06-2017.

1 [ Name of Procuring Agency: | |Dis_trict Council Karachi

| 2 | Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 627 Dated 24-05-2017 |
L g . < =¥ 1
3 Tender Description/name of Work | Providing laying Water Supply line at Shahi Goth along |
/ item ' with main road to Hamza Salar Goth UC Gadap. |
l p .
F | T T == e == v - = =
4 | Method of Procurement | | Single Stage (one envelop) '
5 Tender Published: 1 Through SPPRA website ]
6 Total Bid documents Sold: | 03 Nos \
| 7 | Total Bids Received | 103 Nos ) l
| g | 'l‘f:x..‘lmic.ul Bid Opening date N/A
- | (ifapplicable). | (S - B -
No. of Bid technically qualified - \
9 yd N/A |
L | (if applicable) i
[ applicaic) il o S , E—
|10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
= I T e = —— = ——————
| 11 | Financial Bid Opening date | | 13-06-2017 7 ]
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
T . Cost | Rankingin | Comparison | Reasons for | ]
P Name of Firm ‘ ) R ; »
S.No ; offered by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder ' ‘ e
N - | the Bidder coslt . cost _rejection | ) ]
1 | 2 3 4 5 | 6 ' 7 |
| -. e — . [ | : l | Pay order No 01563160 |
;'\‘I/S ‘\‘?_“\'_N"" | Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/-
| 1 | Einpiee | 9.72,008/= | 1" Lowest | 19.70% Above ’ Responsive | Bank Islami |
| ——— 5 I =1 T S 1
i 5 | M/S Al Sadaqat I Pay order No 1672939 |
| Construction . Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/ |
|| Company | 973226/~ | 2" Lowest | 19.85% Above | Responsive | MCBBank :
3 iT | Pay order No 8136904
/S o | , R i
‘ 3 ftﬁ S,M.l-m: l'ech | | 3% Lowest | ‘ Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000 '
| | Enerprises | 974444/~ | 7 U | 20%Above | Responsive | UBLBank |
e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S New Vision
Enterprise declared has the lowest kesponsive bidder by the committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder.

-
Mr.Khan Muhamgfiad Malik (Member) Mr.TauqeerncrUbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill4€hairman)
Accounts*Officer Executive Engineer (-(/L District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) \_( District Council Karachi

M



; DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-04 N.I.'T 07 Works (Tender notice No. 627) opening 13-06-2017.

SUBJECT:- Providing laving Water Supply line at Shahi Goth along with main road to Hamza Salar Goth UC Gadap.

[ s N

No Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Cost of Schedule Rs 8,12,037/= . . . Comparison with Cost offered
1 I p
Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost by the Bidder

l Add 20% Above Rs 1,62.407/=
Rs 9,74,444/=
I M/S New Vision Enterprises

|
|
|

19.70% Above 9,72,008/=
|
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,74,444/= 2 | M/S Al Sadaqgat Construction Company
a | ! | 19.85% Above | 9,73.226/=
{ ..
| | 3 M/S Multi Tech Enterprises
L  20% Above | 9.74,444/=
‘ Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,74,444 Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,74,444/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.72.008/=
Difference:- RS 2,436/=
Rs 2.436/= x 100 = 0.24% Below
RS 9,74,444/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S New Vision Enterprises at @ 19.70% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. [f approved the work
order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Awpended-2013.

% rman)

istrict Engineer
istrict Council Karachi

Walik(Member) Mr.Taugeer Ab as
icer Executive Engineer
carachi D.M.C (East) h\

Mr. Khan Muhammz
Accounts
District Coungg




‘

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

(Work No. 04) (ni7-07 works)
Tender Notice No.627 opening date 13-06-2017

Name of Work:. Providing laying Water Supply line at Shahi Goth along with main road to Hamza
Salar Goth UC Gadap

/S Al Se ;
Sr. oo |NUSNew Vision| > AlSadagat M/S Multi Tech
Eligibility Criteria . Construction . .
No. Enterprises C ) Enterprises
‘ompany
L, N Available Available Available
2 2 X Regi i
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA
3. |Professional Tax NA NA Na
4 |Registration certificate
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
: CRITERIA:
5 M1n|rpurn l-nje year's Yes o Yes
experience of relevant field.
Turnover of at least last . . .
6 Available Available Available
three years
7 Required Bid Securityis Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
8 stamped by Ihcf authorized Vs Vi Vs
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.
g [Quelified/Disqualified Qualil{ed Qualified Qualified

Mr.Khan Muham alik (Member)
Accounts cer

District Council Karachi

e

Mr.Tauqe{ Abbas (Member)

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

Mr. Fazal M&hmood Gill (Chairman)
istrict Engineer
District Council Karachi




" DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 05)
_(Tender notice No. 627) opening 13-06-2017.

1 I'_N_amc of Procuring Agency: _ | District Council Karachi
2| Tender Reference No || No.D.CK/District Engineer / 2017 / 627 Dated 24-05-2017 |
L3 F Tender Description/name of Work | Providing laying Sewerage line at Aslam Mohallah ,
\ [ item Sohrab Faqeer Goth UC Shah Mureed. '
’ 74 ) lMI]n)d Qlffr)t_‘UClill'(i}iY{CVl’ll Single Stage (one envelop) _j . - ‘
5 | Tender Published: | Through SPPRA website 7 ‘
6 i Total Bid documents Sold: | 03 Nos -
| 7 i Fotal [_Siq_sl{.ccciqu_‘ - |03 Nos 7 7 ‘
! g | [f:c_:hnlc.ul qu Opening date | N/A ‘
. | (if applicable): I ) ) S
] 9 ‘ N})_. of l%id technically q_ualiﬂcd N/A
| | (ifapplicable) | [ - ]
|10 | Bid(s) Rejected | (Nil) |
11| Financial Bid Openingdate || 13062007 |

1. Bid Evaluation Report:

' < . Cost Ranking in Comparison Reasons for ‘
g Name of Firm . ) iyl I =l ” ‘
S.No : | offered by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks w
or Bidder 2N ) ) i ‘ ‘
L ) N | the Bidder | cost | cost | rejection | |
iz s e s e |7
5 . | Pay order No 1016211 |
/ | | o . ¢
‘ ‘;””S 'T']"‘_\.‘h.l | Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/= .
} _] ,n_ltlpnits = L 9,96,338/=| | 1" Lowest | 11.25% Above ‘ Responsive Bank Islami |
P ‘ Pay order Nol11776362
) | NM/S N/ , ) i 3,
& || 8US N Sakine | Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/
! | Enterprises 9.98,577/5 | 2™ Lowest 11.50% Above Responsive | HBL Bank
! S8 [t ! ] ! : i { L. o
3 /S New Visi | Pay order No 00849928
| 3 M.s NL.\\ Vision | 3% Lowest | Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/= \
| . SIS S _ 3 ¥ €S - | . .
. Enterprises - 9,99,025/9 | | 11.55% Above | Responsive | Bank Islami ]

e The all concerned bidder are/being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S M.Adil
Enterprise declared has the lowest resppnsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

:l\\‘dldlll(_ contract to th l”ddLl.
\

Mr.Khan Muha Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood hairman)

Accounts Executivé Engineer v District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) \p)i\lnct Council Karachi




EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

(Work No. 05) (NiT-07 Works)
Tender Notice No.627 opening date 13-06-2017

Name of Work.. Providing laying Sewerage line at Aslam Mohallah , Sohrab Faqeer Goth UC Shah

Mureed.
Sr. Elieibility Criteria M/S M.Adil M/S M.M Jokhio M/S New Vision
No. 1e1bility Sritert Enterprises Enterprises [ Enterprises
o Gl Available Available Available
N Sy
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA N.A
3. |Professional Tax NA NA Na
4 |Registration certificate
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
|
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 M_”‘"T‘“m F“fe e Yes Yes Yes '
experience of relevant field. |
T f at least last |
g [ e SLAEEELIES Available Available | Available
three years
7 Reguired Bld Secuiy is Available Available | Available
attached. |
Bid is signed, named and
8 stamped !_)y the am’honzed Yes Yes | Vs
person of the firm along |
with authorization letter. |
p ||NEElARA R Qualified Qualified | Qualified
\
~
Mr.Khan Muham Mr.Tauqeer /a (Member) Mr. Faz@ Welimood Gill (Chairman)

Accounts

District Coufrfcil Karachi

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

District Engineer
istrict Council Karachi

%




; DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-05 N.I.T 07 Works. (Tender notice No. 627) opening 13-06-2017.

SUBJECT:- Providing laying Sewerage line at Aslam Mohallah , Sohrab Faqgeer Goth UC Shah Mureed.

E:; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors \I
1 Cost of Schedule Rs 895,585/~ Comparison with Cost offered

Add 20% Above except item # 4 & 5

Rs 1.03.698/=
Rs 9,99,283/=

Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder

Schedule cost

by the Bidder

I M/S M.Adil Enterprises

o 11.25% Above 9,96,338/=

| Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,99,283/= | 2 M/S M.M Jokhio Enterprises |
‘ ' 11.50% Above | 9,98,577/=

| =

3 M/S New Vision Enterprises

| B ) 11.55% Above 9.99.025/= |
| Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9.99‘,283/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
|

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S _M.Adil Enterprises at

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost

Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor
Difference:-
Rs 2.945/= x 100 = 0.29% Below

RS 9,99,283/=

RS 9,99,283/=
RS 9.96.338/=
RS 2,945/=

may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amend

Mr. Khan Muh Malik(Member)
Acc ts Officer
District Council Karachi

-2013.

Mr.Tauqeer ﬂ(ﬁhas Tember)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

Mr. Fazil Mechmdod Gill

v

District Enga
District Council Karachi

@ 11.25% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

| 1 | | Name of Procuring A '\“L['IL\
| 2 | Tender Rclurum_c T\n ' No. D.C.K / District Engineer /
3 Tender Description/name of Waork
/ item .
o ) 7 | UC Kharkharo.
4 Method of Procurement Smﬂlc Stage (one envelop)
5 | Tender Published: | Through SPPRA website
6 | Total Bld donumcms Sold: | 03 Nos
7 loml Bld_'s Received I 03Nos
| ' Technical Bid Opening date
8 echnic pening date ‘ N/A
(if applicable): N 7
9 No. of Bid technically qu.llllu.d | N/A
(ifapplicable) B (.
10 | Bid(s) Rejected [ (Nil)
_l_l_ Financial Bid Opening date | 13-06-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
Tl e - | Cost Ranking in (.:()mpurisun
s N f : i s
[ S.No | l .:::cl;i:k:‘c':m offered by terms of with Estimated
! . the Bidder | u):l 1 cost
1 | 2 | 3 5
A NN M EM P | S T -
M/S Habib
' i‘”‘““‘”“"“s ‘ 9,96,188/= | 1" Lowest | 19.05% Above
‘ 2 | M/S Multi Tech | |
| | Futemprise | 9.97.025= | 2" Lowest | 19.15% Above
| M/S Noorani |
3 Construction & ;
| General Order | 39 | owest
. 2 A) ]
B | Supplier - 9,97.443/= | - | 19.20% Above
e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

Bid Evaluation Report

Providing laying Water Supply line at Shaikh Mohallah
| Koli Mohallah & Bugti Mohallah of Koli Tamachi Goth

(Work No. 06)
(Tender notice No. 627) opening 13-06-2017.

‘ District Council Karachi !

2017 /627 Dated 24- 0) 2 JI?

| Reasons for |

acceptance/ \ Remarks
l’l.](.‘t. tion |
6 7

’ Pay order No 13002461
Amount Rs.20,000/=
UBL Bank

| Pay order No0314625
Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/= |

Sindh Bank

Substantially
Responsive

Responsive

Pay order No 13508285
Amount Rs.20,000
[ HBL Bank

Substantially

] )
Responsive

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Habib
Enterprise declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muha
Accounts
District Cg

Ticer
1cil Karachi

Malik (Member)

Mr.Taugeer Abbas {Member)
Executive (numu
D.M.C (Last)

Mr. Fazal Méhmood

airman)
District EEngineer

% $ ng
\}.l)istl‘icl Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 06) (niT-07 works)
Tender Notice No.627 opening date 13-06-2017

Name of Work:. Providing laying Water Supply line at Shaikh Mohallah , Koli Mohallah & Bugti
Mohallah of Koli Tamachi Goth UC Kharkharo

T
5 : . . M/S Noorani
;" Eligibility Criteria e T S [ Constraction & General
0. P P Order Supplier
e (VN Available Available ‘ Available
- |
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA | NA
|
3. |Professional Tax NA NA Nia
4. |Registration certificate 77_ D -
* | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available \ Available
|
QUALIFICATION 'l
CRITERIA: | J
s Mmlmum Fl\_'e year's Yes Yes Yes
experience of relevant field.
g |Twmaverolaticastiast Available Available Available
three years
7 Reaired Bid Secumy is Available Available Available
attached. l
Bid is signed, named and i
v o, 7 176 |
8 stamped l.)) the‘: authorized Vs Yes | Yng
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.
g |Qualiied Disgualified Qualified Qualified Qualified
\
Mr.Taugeer Ab (Member) Mr. Fa ood GH{Chairman)
Executive EAgineer v District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East} Wr Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT
. Work No-06 N.I.T 07 Works. (Tender notice No. 627) opening 13-06-2017.

SUBJECT:- Providing laying Water Supply line at Shaikh Mohallah , Koli Mohallah & Bugti Mohallah of Koli Tamachi Goth UC Kharkharo.

:; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors |
Cost of Schedule Rs 8,36,782/= < : : Comparison with Cost offered -
] ) I . p
Add 20% Above except item # 3 Rs 1.62.053/= 21 Hxmie of ey or Rdder Schedule cost by the Bidder i
Rs 9,98,835/=
I M/S M.Adil Enterprises
11.25% Above 9,96,338/=
\
| | Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,98,835/= | 2 M/S M.M Jokhio Enterprises
l ' 11.50% Above | 9,98, 577/=
3 M/S New Vision Enterprises
‘ 11.55% Above 9.99,025/=
1 Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,98,835/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost [
| Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,98,835/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.96.338/=
Difference:- RS 2,647/=
[
) Rs 2.647/= x 100 = 0.26% Below
RS 9.,98,835/=

-

may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

\

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S M.Adil Enterprises x{a‘- 11.25% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order

P
Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Executivg'Engineer District Engineer
D.M(C (East) District Council Karachi

\




.

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

1 | Name of Procuring Agency:
2 T—'I‘cndcr Reference No

| Tender Description/name of Work

(Work No. 07)
(Tender notice No. 627) opening 13-06-2017.

(I_)istgrict Council Karachi

| Construction of Water storage tank at along with noorani

/item ‘ Masjid Haji Maroo Goth UC Darsano Channo.
4 | Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) ) -
5 | Tender Published: | Through SPPRA website 7
6 | Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos ‘
7 | Total Bids Received } 03 Nos |
Tec el 10 a1 ate |
§ | lechnical Bid Opening date | N/A ’
(if applicable): [ I
N e ) sohnio: alifie |
" No. of Bid technically qualified J N/A |
| (ifapplicable) ' - ) !
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) ;
11 | Financial Bid Opening date | 13-06-2017 - o
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
] _-’:l:lmc of Firm - : Cost | R:mkiing in | ET;)mpu;isun ' ‘[ Reasons for | .
| S.No s offered by terms of | with Estimated | acceptance/ | Remarks
\ or Bidder 1 G5 ‘ . ‘ L ‘ e |
| . the Bidder | cost | cost | rejection | |
1 | 2 | 3 4 1 5 J 6 : 7 7
. | | | _ | Pay order No 12048710 |
| M/S Ali Akbar & Co | Substantially | Amount Rs.14.000/= |
[ | 693,136 | 1" Lowest | 9.5% Above | Responsive | U.B.L Bank |
- | | Pay order N0 9873373 |
~ | M/S Faiq Enterprises ‘ Substantially | Amount Rs.14,000/= ’
6.94.486/~| | 2" Lowest 9.65% Above | Responsive | UB.LBank |

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance «

“rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Ali Akbar

& Co declared has the lowest respogsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muha

Accounts

Malik (Member)
ficer
cil Karachi

Mr.Tauqeedbba

Executive Engineer

(Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
istrict Engineer
istrict Council Karachi

D.MLC (Last)




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 07) (niT-07 Works)
Tender Notice No0.627 opening date 13-06-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work:. Construction of Water storage tank at along with Noorani Masjid Haji
Marao Goth _UC Darsano Channo

Sr. o g 5 . M/S Ali Akbar g s s .
No: Eligibility Criteria & Co M/S Faiq Enterprises
L PN Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA
3. |Professional Tax | N.A N:A
4 |Registration certificate ) )
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Minimum Five year’s Yeas Yes

experience of relevant field.

Turnover of at least/last ; ;
6 Available Available
three years

Required Bid Security is

7 strahiad. Available Ava:lnb!cr
Bid is signed, named and

g stamped !Jy the aul'honzcd Vs Yes
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.

9 ;Quallﬁed / Disqualified \Qualiﬁcd Oualified

Mr.Taugeer ﬁzbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mekfnood Gill (Chairman)

Executive Engineer District Engineer
D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi




.DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

4

-

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-07 N.L'T 07 Works. (Tender notice No. 627) opening 13-06-2017.

SUBJECT:- Construction of Water storage tank at along with noorani Masjid Haji Maroo Goth UC Darsano Channo.

:; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
| Cost of Schedule . Rs 6,33,367= g 5 v . : Comparison with Cost offered
Add 10% Above on item # 04 Rs 22,508/ i N of Ficm or Bidder Schedule cost by the Bidder
& ‘ Add 20% Above on item # 5,7 & 8 Rs. 2,713/=
| Add Cartage Rs. 37,000/ 1 M/S Ali Akbar & Co
L Rs 6,95,528/= 9.5% Above 6,93,136 ,
i
Total Estimate Cost Rs 6,95,528/= 2 M/S Faiq Enterprises
| | | 9.65% Above 6.94.486/=
l
. ‘ Total Estimate Cost/ PC Cost Rs 6,95,528/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
' Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 6,95,528/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 6.93.136/-
Difference:- RS 2,052/=
Rs 2,052/= x100= 0.29% Below
RS 6,95,528/= ’

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Ali Akbar & Co _at @
issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-201

Mr. Khan Muham
Account
District Cou

Mr.Tauqeer Abbas\Member)
Executivé Engineer

D.M.C (East)

9.50% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be

Mr. Fazal M&‘llmoﬁkmm
\?L District Engineer

District Council Karachi




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24

